

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2540/2022

Smt. Kamla Kanwarwife Of Shri Narayan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Noparam Sain S/o Shri Gauram Sain

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Babu Lal Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

10/10/2022

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by
10.11.2022.

Necessary steps be taken within a week.

'Dasti' service is permitted.

List on 10.11.2022.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order
dated 31.08.2022 passed by the Additional District Judge No.1,
Jaipur Metropolitan – First in Civil Regular Appeal No.01/2010 (CIS
No.360/2014) shall remain stayed.

This order shall be effective only after service of notice
upon the respondents.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J