

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.2540/2022

Smt. Kamla Kanwarwife Of Shri Narayan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Noparam Sain S/o Shri Gauram Sain (died during pendency of the appeal)

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. B.L. Gupta, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.P. Sharma, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

10/11/2022

Mr. G.P. Sharma, Advocate puts appearance on behalf of respondent nos.1/1 and 1/3 to 1/5.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to take instructions for appearance on behalf of respondent no.1/2.

Office is directed to summon the record from the court below.

Requisition of record be given '*dasti*' to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List this case after two weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J